PAPER FOR APPROVAL
MPC BOARD OF MANAGEMENT (BOM)

	TITLE

	Machinery & Equipment Productivity Nexus Virtual Advisory Clinic (MEVAC) - GEMBA

	DATE / DURATION
	February – May 2022

	OBJECTIVES AND BACKGROUND
	[bookmark: _Hlk37242882]
In helping the business to revitalize their operations during unprecedented years, MEPN has introduced the Machinery & Equipment Productivity Nexus Virtual Advisory Clinic (MEVAC) to help businesses especially in M&E industry in rebuilding the business due to the adverse impact of COVID-19. 

In the past 2 years, the program have shown a significant approach to gather current industry issues and challenges. It also gauged some recommendation and solution for the business to mitigate the short term impact of Covid 19  and  long term  business competitiveness. 

As for 2022, MEPN would like to take reverse action whereby all appointed advisors will approach directly to some potential companies by conducting physical fact finding and interview session to have a better experience and understand on the company environment, process and problems.

Hence, MEPN take initiative to organise the MEVAC with the objectives: 
· To serves as channel for Malaysian enterprises to raise matters of mutual interests, especially in the M&E sector
· To diagnose company “sickness” and recommend implementable solutions in addressing the challenges and barriers for company’s growth and expansion; and
· To support M&E industry capacity and capability to revitalise the business in the short and medium terms.


	METHODS OF IMPLEMENTATION
	Activities will be conducted both physically and virtually through fact finding activity and virtual advisory.

	STAKEHOLDERS

	1) NGC Private Sectors: Machinery & Engineering Industries Federation (MEIF) and associations under its umbrella.
2) NGC Public Sectors: EPU, MITI, MIDA, MATRADE, SIRIM, HRD Corp and ILMIA.

	EXPECTED OUTCOME

	1) Businesses received advisory and access to productivity tools for productivity improvement.
2)   Businesses have a better understanding on how to address their company issues and challenges through internal intervention programmes.
3)   MEPN able to collect relevant issue and challenges to strategise relevant facilitation, coordination, and intervention programmes for the participating companies.

	EXPECTED OUPUT 

	1) Program Process Flow
2) 200 real-time consultation
3) 50 GEMBA reports
4) 150 VAC reports 
5) Evaluation Report
6) Facilitator Report

	TARGET GROUP
	1) Machinery & Equipment (M&E) industry
2) Engineering Supporting Services (ESS) / Manufacturing Related Services (MRS) industry

	BUDGET / 
ESTIMATED COST

		MPB-MEPN
	:
	RM36,700.00

	Operating Expenses (OE)
	:
	RM3,000.00

	Total
	:
	RM39,700.00


Note: Details, please refer to Appendix 1

	INCOME (RM) – IF ANY
	-

	RECOMMENDATION

	The approval of BOM is sought to approve the budget of RM39,700.00 to utilize the MPB-MEPN  budget for organising MEPN program: Machinery & Equipment Productivity Nexus Virtual Advisory Clinic (MEVAC), February – May 2022.

	UNIT / DIVISION
	Machinery and Equipment Productivity Nexus (MEPN), Delivery Management Office (DMO)



**Please attach other relevant information if necessary.
(Examples: Program agenda, cost details, risk plan, diagrams, plan sketches, name lists, Gantt charts, etc.)
	[bookmark: _Hlk84284172]Only for applications that use Development Budget from other Units/Divisions.
This column can be ignored if it is not relevant.

	SUPPORTED BY:

NAME OF OFFICER IN CHARGE OF THE DEVELOPMENT BUDGET
Position:
Budget Name:
Date:



	[bookmark: _Hlk84284178]PREPARED BY:
[image: ]



Abdul Rahman Kamis
Assistant Manager
Date: 31/1/2022
	CHECKED BY:
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Azhani Ismail
Manager
Date: 31/1/2022
	APPROVED BY:




Dr. Mohamad Norjayadi Tamam
Director
Date: 31/1/2022
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APPENDIX 1


BUDGET / ESTIMATED COST
Machinery & Equipment Productivity Nexus Virtual Advisory Clinic (MEVAC)
Followings are the partial costs involved for organising MEPN program: Machinery & Equipment Productivity Nexus Virtual Advisory Clinic (MEVAC), February – May 2022.
	No.
	Item 
	Cost / Unit
	Pax
	Quantity
	Total (RM)

	A. DEVELOPMENT BUDGET

	1) Administration

	i.
	VAC Moderator
	RM250
	1
	40 hours
	10,000.00

	ii.
	Press Release 
	RM1000
	1
	1
	1,000.00

	2) Virtual Advisory Clinic (VAC)

	i.
	Facilitator – Advisor
	RM250
	5
	10 companies
	12,500.00

	3) Fact Finding (GEMBA)

	i.
	Field Expert
	RM400
	5
	2 companies
	4,000.00

	ii.
	Report Writer 
(2 pages/ company)
	RM200
	5
	4 pages
	4,000.00

	iii.
	Expert Mileage Claim
	RM100
	5
	2 trips
	1,000.00

	4) Workshop to Develop GEMBA Template

	i.
	Half-Day Workshop Package
	RM160
	15
	1
	2,400.00

	ii.
	Workshop Facilitator
	RM250.00
	1
	4 hours
	1,000.00

	iii.
	Experts 
	RM400.00
	2
	1
	800.00

	Total A
	36,700.00

	B. OPERATIONAL BUDGET

	i.
	Mileage Claim  / Grab/ Teksi / Food Allowance
	-
	-
	-
	2,000.00

	ii.
	Accommodation
	RM250
	2
	2
	1,000.00

	Total B
	3,000.00

	Grand Total (A + B)
	39,700.00



Followings are the total costs involved for organising MEPN program: Machinery & Equipment Productivity Nexus Virtual Advisory Clinic (MEVAC), February – December 2022.
	No.
	Item 
	Cost / Unit
	Pax
	Quantity
	Total (RM)

	A. DEVELOPMENT BUDGET

	5) Administration

	i.
	VAC Moderator
	RM250
	1
	40 hours
	10,000.00

	ii.
	Press Release 
	RM1000
	1
	2
	2,000.00

	iii.
	Program Report Writer
	RM200
	1
	10 pages
	2,000.00

	6) Virtual Advisory Clinic (VAC)

	i.
	Facilitator – Advisor
	RM250
	5
	30 companies
	37,500.00

	7) Fact Finding (GEMBA)

	i.
	Field Expert
	RM400
	5
	10 companies
	20,000.00

	ii.
	Report Writer 
(2 pages/ company)
	RM200
	5
	20 pages
	20,000.00

	iii.
	Expert Mileage Claim
	RM100
	5
	10 trips
	5,000.00

	8) Workshop to Develop GEMBA Template

	i.
	Half-Day Workshop Package
	RM160
	15
	2
	4,800.00

	ii.
	Workshop Facilitator
	RM250.00
	1
	8 hours
	2,000.00

	iii.
	Experts 
	RM400.00
	2
	2
	1,600.00

	Total A
	104,900.00

	B. OPERATIONAL BUDGET

	i.
	Mileage Claim  / Grab/ Teksi / Food Allowance
	-
	-
	-
	6,000.00

	ii.
	Accommodation
	RM250
	5
	5
	6,250.00

	Total B
	12,250.00

	Grand Total (A + B)
	117,150.00
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